

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #: 120070455	59 - 00256555									
Report Type:	Initial Report	- P	rosecutors Re	port:	□ Su	pplement: 🛛	Re-open:	☐ Assist	t: 🗌 Closing: 🗌	
Attachments:	Statements:	□ Те	eletype: 🗆 Ph	otos:	☐ Sk	cetchmap: 🗆 E	vidence:	☐ Other:	\boxtimes	
CFS NO 1200704559	12/14/2012	TIME 09:41	INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME		RY OFFICER S, DANIEL E.		BADGE NO 0034	INVESTIGATING OFFICER PATTBERG, JOSHUA	BADGE NO 0130
INCIDENT ADDRES 00012 Dickenson D						APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EXI	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STA Active	TUS

Photos of Ct Reg.114RNB-Newtown PD vehicle

Action Taken:

On 12/21/12, Detective Lukienchuk supplied me with a CD containing the photos of Ct Reg. 114RNB taken by Sgt. Marcus of the Danbury Police Department. On 12/26/12, Sgt. Marcus supplied me with his supplementary report regarding the processing of said vehicle. See attached report and CD.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: /SGT JOSHUA PATTBERG/ INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: 0130

REPORT DATE:

12/26/2012 04:19 pm 01358

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

/SGT MARK DAVISON/

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

0204



375 Main St. Denbury, CT 05810 (203) 797-4688 Fax (203) 797-2153



	CSP Sgt. Josh Pattberg	From:	Sgt, Adam Marcus	3
Fax:	203-267-2226	Pages	3 (including this or	ne)
Phone: 2	203-675-3820	Date	12/26/2012	
Re: (DPD Case # 12-11112	CC:		
□ Urgen	t . 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle

searched on 12/21/2012. CSP case # 12-00704559

91203
D-CSU
14 ; DPI
8-12;13:
12-28

D	anb	ULV	Po	lice	Dei	par	tme	nt
-			_					-

44	MTDAY	E	TIME	CODE TYPE OF	NCIDEN.	r			IDENT REPO	INVESTIGATING OFFICER	REPOR	TYPE		NCIDENT	
12	2/21/1	12, Frí	12:18		Assist Other Agency CSP			P	Sgt. Adam Marcus 540 Initial			0.1	12-11112		
	2/21/	ORT 2012	LOCATION	STREET NO		STREE	TNAME		Main	St	APTNO	LOCATION			
STAT	JS CO	DE C-Con	nolainant A - A	rrestes J-Juvenile M	- Nissin	D S-S	spect V-Vict	im W-W	itness I - Interviewed	O - Other					
# :	TATUS	LAS	ST NAME	FIRST (M.L)	SEX	RACE	DOB	AGE	PHONE	STREET	сп	Y	ST	REG	; s
01	0	Pattberg		Sgt. Josh	M				203-675-3820	Csp Major Crimes			CT		
02	0	Darby		Capt. Bill	M	W				Manchester Pd	Manchest	er	CT	114RNB	(
03	0	Katzmar	k	Mike	M		A:		03	Dept. Environmental Prot.					
04															1
05															
06															
07															
96															2 1 1
09					1										
10															
#	STAT	TUNE 1		OFFENSE 1				# ST	ARRESTS .	OFFENSE 2		#/ cT/	ATUTE	'o f	STATUTE 4
Ť		10.2		O PEROL I			1		10.22	WI LIVE 2		1	TOTE		
T									4						
	-	-	_										_		-
			-					_							
INCIE	ENT	DETAILS													<u> </u>
in to loany wa	on 1 he S CSP Dani ythir s dri	2/21/20 Sandy Hajor Major bury Ho ig of ev	look Ele Crimes a ospital, n identiary Danbury	mentary Scho and was advis eeded to be p value, such a Police HQ fro	ol shed the hotours but om N	ootir at a grapl llets ewto	ng that on Newtown hed. I wa or fragm wn Polic	ccurrent Polici ents. ents.	d on 12/14/26 to Dept. vehicle requested to This vehicle, t. by Capt Bil	Newtown PD/CSP with p 012, CSP case # 12-007 cle, that was used to tran check the vehicle when described as a 2004 For Il Darby of Manchester F	04559. I consport juver the viction of Explorer D. I met wi	ntacted alle victions were bearing th Capt.	Sg ms trar CT Da	t. Josh of this sporte reg 11 irby on	Pattbe inciden d for 4 RNB
in to it any wa	he S CSP Dani thir s dri	2/21/20 Sandy Ho Major bury Ho ig of evolven to deck at	look Ele Crimes a espital, n identiary Danbury the mair	mentary School mentar	ol shed the hotours but om N	ootir at a grapl llets ewto there	ng that on Newtown ned. I wa or fragm wn Police	ccurrent Polici ents. ents.	d on 12/14/26 ce Dept. vehicle requested to This vehicle, t. by Capt Billed the entire in the contract of the	012, CSP case # 12-007 cle, that was used to tran check the vehicle when described as a 2004 For	04559. I consport juver the victing to Explorer D. I met wi	ntacted tille victions were bearing th Capt. was ad	Sg ms trar CT Da	t. Josh of this sporte reg 11 irby on	Pattbe inciden d for 4 RNB the
in to it of	On 1: he SCSP Daniston of the Scribe of the Scrib of the Scribe of the Scribe of the Scribe of the Scribe of the S	2/21/20 Sandy Horn Major bury Horn to deck at the signed for Making to AND SWORD	look Ele Crimes a ospital, n identiary Danbury the main	mentary School mentar	ed the hotograph but North Nor	ootir at a grapl llets ewto there	Newtown hed. I wa or fragm wn Polic Lohotoo	Policies also ents. e Dep	d on 12/14/26 ce Dept. vehicle requested to This vehicle, t. by Capt Bil ed the entire i	012, CSP case # 12-007 cle, that was used to tran check the vehicle when described as a 2004 For Il Darby of Manchester F interior and exterior of the	04559. I consport juver the victing the Explorer D. I met with	ntacted tille victions were bearing th Capt. was ad	Sg ms trar CT Da	t. Josh of this isporte reg 11 irby on	Pattbe inciden d for 4 RNB the

Danbury Police Department

INCIDENT	REPORT	NARRATIVE	SUPPLEMENT
----------	--------	-----------	------------

INCIDENT DATE	TIME	CODE TYPE OF INC	COENT	INVESTIGATING OFFICER	REPORT TYPE	NCIDENT#
12/21/12, Frī	12:18		Assist Other Agency CSP	Sgt. Adam Marcus 540	Initial	12-11112
DATE OF REPORT	LOCATION	STREET NO	STREET NAME		APT NO / LOCATION	+
12/21/2012	0=	375		Main St		

Capt. Darby that the juvenile victims were transported in the rear cargo area of this vehicle. I checked the rear cargo area and I observed a dried red colored substance, consistent with blood, in the hinge area of the storage compartment of the cargo floor. This substance was photographed, with and without scale. All photos were taken with the department's Canon 30D digital camera. I searched the rear cargo area of this vehicle and did not locate anything else of evidentiary value. It should be noted that this vehicle was being used for business purposes by Newtown PD since this incident occurred and may have been wiped down prior to this process. The digital images were secured on the crime scene electronic evidence server. A CD with these photographs was burned and provided to Capt. Darby to be transported to Sgt. Pattberg. The vehicle was then released back to Capt. Darby. Prior to the vehicle leaving HQ, I was contacted by Mike Katzmark of the Department of Environmental Protection who requested that it be transported to the staging area near the Sandy Hook Elementary School for decontamination. This information was relayed to Capt. Darby prior to his securing from DPD HQ. No other action taken in this case at this time.

	•	
$\sim M$		
THIS REPORT IS SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES PROVIDED BY STATE LAW FOR MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT. SIGNED OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER	DISTRIBUTION (FOR USE BY SHIFT COMM ONLY)	FOLLOW-UP ACTIONS BY
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF NDTARY PUBLIC 1-24 CGS	RECORD CREATION DATE & TIME: 12/21/2012 1:00:20 P.M.	PG 2 OF 2
REVIEWED FIELD SUPV	SHIFT COMM SHIPT	we Hally
01361		